

Prepared By : Beth Dinglasan, F

Beth Dinglasan, Po Box 141358, Irving, Tx 75014-1358 800-695-7695

Return By Mail To:

EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION ATTN: PAYOFF DEPT PO BOX 141358

IRVING, TX 75014-1358

discharge said Mortgage

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

EMC Mortgage Corporation #:5693528 "EASTVOLD" Lender ID:443/5693528 Madison, Iowa

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR BANKERS TRUST COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. POWER OF ATTORNEY RECORDED , INSTRUMENT # , BOOK , PAGE , whose address is 909 HIDDEN RIDGE DR SUITE 200, IRVING, TX 75038 holder of a certain Mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and

Original Grantor: JEFFREY J. EASTVOLD AND TARA M. EASTVOLD, HUSBAND AND WIFE Original Grantee: UNITED COMPANIES LENDING CORPORATION Dated: 10/06/1995 and Recorded 10/09/1995 as Instrument No. 981 Book/Reel/Liber 178, Page/Folio 562, in the records of the County Recorder of MADISON County, State of IOWA

Property Address: 85 Long Street, Patterson, IA, 50218

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed as a free act and deed the foregoing instrument.

EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR BANKERS TRUST COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. POWER OF ATTORNEY RECORDED (0-1-0), INSTRUMENT # ______, BOOK _____, PAGE ______, BOOK _____, On _____, August 13, 2002

arlara Jusell By: (

BARBARA L. RUSSELL, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas

ON $\underbrace{(-13-205)}_{\text{of Dallas, in the State of Texas the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by BARBARA L. RUSSELL, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT who is personally known to me (or provided satisfactory evidence) and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

lleen Kanen IV KAREN MILBURN

Notary Expires: 03/23/2003



(This area for notarial seal) Payoff Department, EMC Mortgage Corporation 800-723-3004 MSC-20020727-0022 IAMADIS MADISON IA BAT: 10333/5693528 KXIASOM1